version of the Federal Gazette (elektronischer Bundesanzeiger), unless another type of 

announcement is prescribed by law.   

II. Share Capital and Shares 

§ 7  

Share Capital  

(1) The share capital of the Corporation is EUR 17,640,104.00 (in words: seventeen million 

six hundred and forty thousand one hundred and four) and is divided into 17,640,104 

ordinary shares of no-par value. 

(2) The Management Board is authorised, with the approval of the Supervisory Board, to 

increase the share capital in the period until 27 June 2029 by up to a total of EUR 

8,820,052.00 (in words: eight million eight hundred and twenty-two thousand fifty-two

[...]

The Supervisory Board is authorised to amend the version of the Articles of Association 

accordingly after using Authorised Capital 2024 or after the expiry of the period for 

using Authorised Capital 2024. 

(3) The Corporation's share capital is conditionally increased by up to EUR 8,820,052.00 (in 

words: eight million eight hundred and twenty thousand fifty-two euros) by issuing up to 

8,820,052 new no-par value registered shares in the Corporation with a notional interest in 

the share capital of EUR 1.00 per share (Conditional Capital 2024/ I). The conditional 

capital increase serves to grant shares upon the exercise of conversion or option rights or